

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
6910-012	ACCESSORIES; BATON: CONDUCTIONS BATON - MOLLARD P SERIES CURLY MAPLE - WHITE 12"		2.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$25.6500	\$25.6500	\$51.30 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$30.5200	\$30.5200	\$61.04
6980-020	AGOGO BELLS: WRISTBELLS, 4 BELLS MOUNTED ON PLASTIC STRAP, DUPLEX, #RB-839 OR EQUAL		6.00	EA			
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$7.5700	\$7.5700	\$45.42 *
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$14.0000	\$14.0000	\$84.00
6980-030	AGOGO BELLS: COWBELL, 5 3/4", COPPER PLATED STEEL, WOOD Mallet INCLUDED, RB1221 OR EQUAL		3.00	EA			
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$10.3400	\$10.3400	\$31.02 *
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$18.0500	\$18.0500	\$54.15
7005-030	DRUM, PODIUM: OCEAN DRUM - 12".		1.00	EA			
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$42.9900	\$42.9900	\$42.99 *
7005-051	DRUM, PODIUM: KID'S BONGOS, 5" & 6" HEADS REMO KIDS #KD-5400-01		1.00	EA			
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$43.1000	\$43.1000	\$43.10 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$51.0000	\$51.0000	\$51.00
7005-070	DRUM, PODIUM: KIDS TUBANO.		3.00	EA			
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$102.0000	\$102.0000	\$306.00 *
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$103.8500	\$103.8500	\$311.55
7010-010	ORFF; GLOCKENSPIEL: SONOR GLOBAL BEAT, AG-GB ALTO, DIATONIC GLOCKEN- SPIEL, SONOR		1.00	EA			
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$98.1500	\$98.1500	\$98.15 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$120.0000	\$120.0000	\$120.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7010-020	ORFF; GLOCKENSPIEL: SONOR GLOBAL BEAT, SG-GB SOPRANO, DIATONIC GLOCK- ENSPIEL, SONOR		1.00	EA			
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$94.0500	\$94.0500	\$94.05 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$115.0000	\$115.0000	\$115.00
7025-010	SHAKERS: MARACITO SHAKERS, EGG-SHAPED MARACA, RBI #RB1230		1.00	EA			
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$10.3900	\$10.3900	\$10.39 *
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$16.2000	\$16.2000	\$16.20
7035-010	RATCHET: RATCHET: WOODEN SPOKES DRIVEN ACROSS WOODEN TINES W/CHROME PLATED STEEL HANDLE, SUZUKI RC-200 OR EQUAL		1.00	EA			
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$43.0000	\$43.0000	\$43.00 *
7040-020	RHYTHM STICKS: RHYTHM STICKS, FLUTED, 3/4" X 14" LONG DUPLEX, RB768B OR EQUAL		30.00	PR			
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$90.00 *
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$12.6000	\$12.6000	\$378.00
7050-030	TAMBOURINES: TAMBOURINE, 10", SINGLE ROW JINGLES, REMO OR BETTER, RBI #TAM10 WITH HEAD.		2.00	EA			
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$24.0000	\$24.0000	\$48.00 *
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$28.0500	\$28.0500	\$56.10
7085-020	WOODBLOCK: WOODBLOCK, LARGE, ROSEWOOD WITH Mallet, UNION WOODBLOCK, IM #PA090		2.00	EA			
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$60.0000	\$60.0000	\$120.00 *
7090-050	ORFF; XYLOPHONE: WEST MUSIC STUDIO 49 SET OF ALTO METALLOPHONE NAILS AND PINS, SET OF 30		1.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$18.7500	\$18.7500	\$18.75 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7090-060	ORFF; XYLOPHONE: WEST MUSIC STUDIO 49 SET OF BASS XYLOPHONE NAILS AND PINS, SET OF 30		1.00	SET	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$19.5500	\$19.5500	\$19.55 *
7120-020	PERCUSSION; MALLETS: MALLETS, FOR ALTO XYLOPHONE, STUDIO 49, FELT HEAD,#S4 WEST MUSIC		4.00	PR	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$27.3500	\$27.3500	\$109.40 *
7120-030	PERCUSSION; MALLETS: MALLETS, FOR SOPRANO, XYLOPHONE, STUDIO 49, PLASTIC HEAD, #S5 WEST MUSIC		2.00	PR	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$28.9000	\$28.9000	\$57.80 *
7120-040	PERCUSSION; MALLETS: MALLETS, FOR BASS XYLOPHONE, STUDIO 49, YARN HEAD, SUSUKI #S-XM		3.00	PR	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$12.1500	\$12.1500	\$36.45 *
7121-010	PERCUSSION; YARN MALLETS: STUDIO 49 SERIES 2000 S3 YARN MALLETS SOFT		3.00	SET	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$49.9500	\$49.9500	\$149.85 *
7121-013	PERCUSSION; YARN MALLETS: STUDIO 49 SERIES 2000 260 BASS BAR Mallet		1.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$28.1000	\$28.1000	\$28.10 *
7170-020	REEDS: REEDS, CLARINET, #2, RICO 25/BOX		1.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$35.0000	\$35.0000	\$35.00 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$40.0000	\$40.0000	\$40.00
7170-025	REEDS: MARLIN LESHAR MEDIUM-SOFT OBOE REEDS		6.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$16.0000	\$16.0000	\$96.00 *

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7180-010	ROSIN: ROSIN, VIOLIN, MEDIUM SIZE, BLOCK.		10.00	EA			
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$2.4500	\$2.4500	\$24.50 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$5.0000	\$5.0000	\$50.00
7180-020	ROSIN: ROSIN, VIOLIN, MINI SIZE, (1.5 X 1.5), BLOCK, SUPER SENSITIVE #187 OR EQUAL		10.00	EA			
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$1.2500	\$1.2500	\$12.50 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$5.0000	\$5.0000	\$50.00
7180-030	ROSIN: ROSIN, CELLO, BLOCK, MUSIC IS ELEMENTARY OR EQUAL.		5.00	EA			
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$2.4500	\$2.4500	\$12.25 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$5.0000	\$5.0000	\$25.00
7188-010	STRING; ACCESSORIES: SHOULDER REST'S, PURPLE SPONGE 1/4 - 1/2		10.00	EA			
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$5.0000	\$5.0000	\$50.00 *
7188-020	STRING; ACCESSORIES: SHOULDER REST'S, PURPLE SPONGE 3/4 FULL		10.00	EA			
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$5.0000	\$5.0000	\$50.00 *
7201-010	STRINGS; CELLO: STRING, A, CELLO, SUPERSENSITIVE, STAINLESS STEEL		15.00	EA			
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$11.3500	\$11.3500	\$170.25 *
7204-010	STRINGS, GUITAR: STRINGS, CLASSICAL GUITAR, SILVER PLATED WOUND, AUGUSTINE OR EQUAL.		10.00	EA			
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$9.6000	\$9.6000	\$96.00 *
7430-010	CYMBALS; MALLETS: ZILDJIAN A Z-MAC CYMBAL PAIR 20"		1.00	EA			
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	(No substitutes) \$399.6000	\$399.6000	\$399.60 *

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7442-055	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS HAZY 300 SNARE SIDE DRUMHEAD 14"		4.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$12.0000	\$12.0000	\$48.00 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$14.2500	\$14.2500	\$57.00
7442-150	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS SD14 GENERA HD COATED WHITE SNARE HEAD		4.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$15.1500	\$15.1500	\$60.60 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$17.5000	\$17.5000	\$70.00
7442-213	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS G2 COATED BATTER DRUMHEAD 12"		4.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$11.5000	\$11.5000	\$46.00 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$15.5000	\$15.5000	\$62.00
7442-215	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS G2 COATED BATTER DRUMHEAD 14"		4.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$12.9500	\$12.9500	\$51.80 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$17.4000	\$17.4000	\$69.60
7442-219	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS EMAD COATED BASS DRUM BATTER DRUMHEAD 18"		2.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$36.7000	\$36.7000	\$73.40 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$43.8100	\$43.8100	\$87.62
7442-220	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS MX BLACK TENOR DRUMHEAD 4-PACK STANDARD		4.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$55.9000	\$55.9000	\$223.60 *
7442-222	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS MX BLACK TENOR DRUMHEAD 6" SHOT 3-PACK STANDARD		2.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
	Alt Bid: TT06MXB - - sold as 6 individual @ \$12.40 each - - \$37.20 for three	14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$37.2000	\$37.2000	\$74.40 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7442-224	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS HYBRID-SOFT MARCHING SNARE DRUM BATTER HEAD BLACK 14"		6.00	EACH	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$42.6400	\$42.6400	\$255.84 *
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$46.3000	\$46.3000	\$277.80
7442-226	PERCUSSION; DRUM HEADS: EVANS MX5 SNARE SIDE HEAD 14"		6.00	EACH	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$38.6800	\$38.6800	\$232.08 *
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$40.6500	\$40.6500	\$243.90
7444-020	PERCUSSION; ACCESSORIES: PROMARK HOT ROD STICKS		2.00	PR	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$17.6500	\$17.6500	\$35.30 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$20.0000	\$20.0000	\$40.00
7444-022	PERCUSSION; ACCESSORIES: PROMARK SYSTEM BLUE SEAN VEGA TS8 STICKS		6.00	PR	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$19.5300	\$19.5300	\$117.18 *
7444-140	PERCUSSION; ACCESSORIES: VATER MARCHING DRUM STICK HOLDER		12.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$8.2500	\$8.2500	\$99.00 *
7460-020	GUITAR: GUITAR STRINGS, D'ADDARIO EXL115 BLUES/JASS BULK PACK, MEDIUM		1.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$5.4900	\$5.4900	\$5.49 *
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$6.3500	\$6.3500	\$6.35
7490-010	LIGATURES: YAMAHA STANDARD BB CLARINET LIGATURE		8.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$4.9500	\$4.9500	\$39.60 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$16.8200	\$16.8200	\$134.56

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7490-020	LIGATURES: ROVNER BB CONTRA BASS CLARINET LIGATURE #WA2284RL		1.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$16.7000	\$16.7000	\$16.70 *
7490-030	LIGATURES: YAMAHA STANDARD ALTO SAXOPHONE LIGATURE		7.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$4.9500	\$4.9500	\$34.65 *
7490-035	LIGATURES: YAMAHA STANDARD TENOR SAXOPHONE LIGATURE		6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$4.9500	\$4.9500	\$29.70 *
7490-045	LIGATURES: ROVNER BB SOPRANO SAXOPHONE LIGATURE # WA2281RVS		1.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$16.7000	\$16.7000	\$16.70 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$25.0000	\$25.0000	\$25.00
7495-010	LUBRICANTS: OIL, VALVE #50, 1.0 OX PLASTIC SQ BOTTLE, IM BRAND VALVE OIL		24.00	EA			
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$2.1500	\$2.1500	\$51.60 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$2.8200	\$2.8200	\$67.68
7495-030	LUBRICANTS: TROMBONE, SLIDE CREAM, 0.75 OZ TUBE, #OP102		3.00	EA			
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$3.5000	\$3.5000	\$10.50 *
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$5.9500	\$5.9500	\$17.85
7495-070	LUBRICANTS: OIL, VALVE, YAMAHA SUPERIOR SYNTHETIC 38ml #YAC RVO		18.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$5.1000	\$5.1000	\$91.80 *
7500-010	LYRES: GROVER TROPHY BRASS MARCHING CORNET/TRUMPET STRAIGHT STEM LYRE		6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$6.3600	\$6.3600	\$38.16 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7500-015	LYRES: GROVER TROPHY BRASS MARCHING CORNET/TRUMPET BENT STEM LYRE		10.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$6.1700	\$6.1700	\$61.70 *
7500-020	LYRES: GROVER TROPHY BRASS MARCHING SOUSAPHONE/BARITONE 6" STEM LYRE		4.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$15.7400	\$15.7400	\$62.96 *
7500-025	LYRES: GROVER TROPHY BRASS MARCHING SOUSAPHONE/BARITONE 8" STEM LYRE		4.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$9.3100	\$9.3100	\$37.24 *
7500-030	LYRES: GROVER TROPHY BRASS MARCHING SAXOPHONE LYRE		10.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$8.3800	\$8.3800	\$83.80 *
7500-035	LYRES: BACH CLAMP ON TRUMPET CORNET LYRE		6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$11.1100	\$11.1100	\$66.66 *
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$13.7000	\$13.7000	\$82.20
7500-040	LYRES: DEG A16-HC225 FLUTE PICCIOLO LYRE		10.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$8.1000	\$8.1000	\$81.00 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$12.0400	\$12.0400	\$120.40
7500-045	LYRES: DEG HC-250 TROMBONE BELL LYRE		10.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$9.0000	\$9.0000	\$90.00 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$12.5600	\$12.5600	\$125.60
7500-060	LYRES: SELMER PLAXTIC CLARINET LYRE COMPLETE		24.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$5.5500	\$5.5500	\$133.20 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$7.6700	\$7.6700	\$184.08

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7515-040	STRING; STOPS: YAMAHA PAD PAPERS 50 SHTS/PACK POWDER PAPERS		2.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$6.8000	\$6.8000	\$13.60 *
7515-050	STRING; STOPS: STERISOL GERMICIDE WIND INSTRUMENT SANITIZER, 8 OZ CONCENTRATE		4.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$6.4900	\$6.4900	\$25.96 *
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$7.9000	\$7.9000	\$31.60
7515-070	STRING; STOPS: CORK GREASE FOR WOODWIND INSTRUMENTS, CONTAINER ONLY		3.00	DZ	(No substitutes)		
	Alt Bid: Box of 36 @ \$34.65 - - Dozen = \$11.55	14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$11.5500	\$11.5500	\$34.65 *
7515-110	STRING; STOPS: KYSER QUICK-CHANGE CAPO 6-STRING		12.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$15.0000	\$15.0000	\$180.00 *
7520-150	MOUTHPIECES: YAMAHA BOBBY SHEW JAZZ YACSHEW JAZZ		6.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$31.8000	\$31.8000	\$190.80 *
7525-010	MUSIC STAND: MUSIC HOLDER, PLASTIC FOLIO, HIGH IMPACT UNBREAKABLE, 16 WINDOWS, UMI #5888		50.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: SELMER 5888 (8 windows)	14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$4.3000	\$4.3000	\$215.00 *
7525-030	MUSIC STAND: EXTRA WINDOW FOR PLASTIC FOLIO FLIP FOLDERS		200.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
	Alt Bid: Box of 100 for \$35.90	14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$0.3590	\$0.3590	\$71.80 *
7525-040	MUSIC STAND: EXTRA METAL RING FOR PLASTIC FOLIO FLIP FOLDERS		100.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
	Alt Bid: Box of 100 for \$29.70	14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$0.2970	\$0.2970	\$29.70 *
7530-014	BRASS; MUTE: MUTE (TRUMPET), STRAIGHT FIBRE, W/REINFORCED EDGINGS, HUMES & BERG. #101		6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$19.3100	\$19.3100	\$115.86 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7530-014	BRASS; MUTE: MUTE (TRUMPET), STRAIGHT FIBRE, W/REINFORCED BERG. #101	EDGINGS, HUMES &	6.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$20.3000	\$20.3000	\$121.80
7565-010	REEDS: MITCHELL LAURIE BB CLARINET REEDS, STRENGTH 3.5, 10/BOX		20.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$16.4000	\$16.4000	\$328.00 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$16.6100	\$16.6100	\$332.20
7565-020	REEDS: RICO ROYAL BASS CLARINET REEDS, STRENGTH 3.0, 10/BOX		6.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$28.5000	\$28.5000	\$171.00 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$30.0000	\$30.0000	\$180.00
7565-030	REEDS: RICO ROYAL ALTO SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 3.0, 10/BOX		6.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$19.6000	\$19.6000	\$117.60 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$22.8300	\$22.8300	\$136.98
7565-031	REEDS: RICO ROYAL ALTO SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 3.5, 10/BOX		8.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$20.6500	\$20.6500	\$165.20 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$22.8300	\$22.8300	\$182.64
7565-040	REEDS: RICO ROYAL TENOR SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 3.0, 10/BOX		3.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$28.9500	\$28.9500	\$86.85 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$33.8500	\$33.8500	\$101.55
7565-041	REEDS: RICO ROYAL TENOR SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 3.5, 10/BOX		3.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14967 WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER			\$28.9500	\$28.9500	\$86.85 *
		054255 UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE			\$33.8500	\$33.8500	\$101.55

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7565-050	REEDS: RICO ROYAL BARI SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 3.0, 10/BOX		2.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$35.9000	\$35.9000	\$71.80 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$38.0000	\$38.0000	\$76.00
7565-051	REEDS: RICO ROYAL BARI SAXOPHONE REEDS, STRENGTH 3.5, 10/BOX		4.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$35.9000	\$35.9000	\$143.60 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$38.0000	\$38.0000	\$152.00
7565-080	REEDS: VANDOREN TRADITIONAL SOPRANO SAXOPHONE REEDS, RE051, STRENGTH 3.0, 10/BOX		2.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$17.8500	\$17.8500	\$35.70 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$25.8800	\$25.8800	\$51.76
7565-110	REEDS: EMERALD ARTIST OBOE REEDS - MEDIUM		12.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$8.4500	\$8.4500	\$101.40 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$13.3600	\$13.3600	\$160.32
7580-010	ACCESSORIES; STRAPS: STRAPS: NEO TECH SOFT SAX STRAPS BLACK WITH REGULAR SWIVELHOOK		8.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$11.9000	\$11.9000	\$95.20 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$16.2900	\$16.2900	\$130.32
7580-020	ACCESSORIES; STRAPS: STRAPS: NEO TECH SOFT SAX STRAPS BLACK WITH EXTRA LONG SWIVEL HOOK		4.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$12.4000	\$12.4000	\$49.60 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$19.0000	\$19.0000	\$76.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 10 - Music Supplies & Instruments							
7635-020	TUNERS: KORG GA-1 GUITAR AND BASS TUNER		1.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$22.2900	\$22.2900	\$22.29 *
7635-030	TUNERS: KORG CA50 CHROMATIC TUNER		30.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$14.3400	\$14.3400	\$430.20 *
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$20.2000	\$20.2000	\$606.00
7640-083	INSTRUMENT: ADAMS 1.6 OCTAVE SYMPHONIC CHIMES (GEN 2) #ADM-BK3216C		1.00	SET	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$5,248.4500	\$5,248.4500	\$5,248.45 *
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$5,358.0000	\$5,358.0000	\$5,358.00
7640-084	INSTRUMENT: YAMAHA FSX800C CUTAWAY - RUBY RED GUITAR		3.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$255.8000	\$255.8000	\$767.40 *
7640-085	INSTRUMENT: SQUIRE AFFINITY SERIES STRATOCASTER ELECTRIC GUITAR (COLOR TBD)		6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$207.9000	\$207.9000	\$1,247.40 *
7640-087	INSTRUMENT: CORDOBA 15CM CONCERT UKULELE - MAHOGANY		3.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14967		WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	\$75.6000	\$75.6000	\$226.80 *
7650-030	WHISTLES: ACME THUNDERER WHISTLE		4.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$13.0000	\$13.0000	\$52.00 *
7650-050	WHISTLES: LANYARD, BLACK FOR THUNDERER WHISTLE		4.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		054255		UNIVERSAL MELODY ONLINE	\$4.0000	\$4.0000	\$16.00 *
Category Totals for selected items:						869.00	\$14,998.79